
Timetable effective from 28/10/2019 

MORNING 

Bus 
S474 

was Bus 
17 

 7.30 AM Ridge Road Depart Cnr Kauzal Cr & Tallgums Way 7.30AM STOP Cnr 
Tallgums Way & Ridge St (L) Ridge Rd STOP Behringers Lane(R) 
Ridge Ave (L) Burri Rd STOP 333 Burri Rd, Ivy Pl (U/turn) Cnr Ivy 
Pl STOP 190 Burri Rd Cnr Worthy Pl, 7:45AM Cnr Blackbutt Ln, 

Cnr Mc Bride Rd (R) Ridge Ave (R) The Ridge Rd STOP Cnr 
Bellbird Cl, 21 The Ridge Rd (R) George Bass Dr 8:00AM STOP 
Malua Bay Bus STOP Interchange Carroll College at Malua Bay 

onto Bus 11  

Bus 
S466 

was Bus 
12 

 8.00 AM Batemans Bay 
Surf Beach 

Estuary Way 

Depart Promenade Plaza 8.00AM (L) Beach Rd STOP Opp 
Sunshine Bay Primary School, Surf Beach Bus STOP (L) George 
Bass Dr Surf Beach (R) Estuary Way Turn around 8:25AM STOP 

in turn around (R) George Bass D r(L) Train St STOP St Peters (L) 
Train St (R) Cambridge Cr STOP Broulee Primary School (L) Train 

St (L) George Bass Dr STOP Carroll College Return to Depot 
 

Bus 
S478 

was Bus 
19 

 7:30AM Nelligen Depart Western Distributor Kings Highway 7.28 AM STOP 
McCardy’s Creek Rd, STOP Cnr River Rd 7.38AM (R) Reid St 
STOP Reid St (L) Runnyford Rd STOP 17 Runnyford Rd STOP 

Post Office Maisies Rd (R) Braidwood St (L) Wharf Rd 7:45AM 
STOP Wharf Rd (R) Kings Hwy (R) Princes Hwy (L) Clyde 

St/Orient St STOP Promenade Plaza Interchange Carroll College 
students onto Bus 12 

Bus 
S456 

was Bus 
6 

 7.30 AM Long Beach 
Maloneys 

Beach George 
Bass Dr Malua 

Bay 

Depart Cnr Sea Acres Dr 7.30 AM STOP 18 Long Beach Rd (L) 
Northcove Rd/Maloneys Dr STOP 46 Northcove Rd STOP 18 & 

38 Maloneys Dr, STOP Cnr Tristiana Pl, STOP Cnr Blue Gum Pde 
(R) Northcove Rd (L) Long Beach Rd STOP Long Beach Rd indent 

56 Long Beach Rd (L) Fauna Ave STOP 62 Fauna Av (R) Bay Rd 
(R) Long Beach Rd (L) Sandy Pl/Blairs Rd 7.46AM Stop 58 Sandy 

Place, STOP 50 Blairs Rd, STOP Cnr Broomfield Cr, STOP Cnr 
Litchfield Cr, STOP Cnr Cullendulla Dr (L) Cullendulla Dr STOP 

Opp Kettle Rd,  STOP 46 Cullendulla Dr (L) Princes Hwy (L) Clyde 
St/Orient St STOP Promenade Plaza 8.00AM (L) Beach Rd (R) 

Glenella Rd 8.05AM STOP Batemans Bay High School (R) 
Glenella Rd/George Bass Dr STOP Opp Calga Cr, STOP Cnr 
Silverdell Pl, STOP Opp Towrang Ave , STOP Approx. 1km 

further down at end guard wire, STOP Opp Carramar Dr, STOP 
Mosquito Bay Bus Stop, STOP Top of Hill Mosquito Bay, 

8.20AM Malua Bay Bus Stop, STOP Cnr Mulgowrie St, STOP Cnr 
Rosedale Pde, STOP Opp Roseby Dr (L) Train St STOP St Peters 
(L) Train St (R) Cambridge Cres STOP Broulee Primary School (L) 

Train St (L) George Bass Dr STOP Carroll College  
 

       Priors Bus Service   

School Timetable    Carroll College            

       Ph (02) 4472 4040 Fax (02) 4472 6984

       priorsbus@sctelco.net.au 



Bus 
S454 

was Bus 
5 

 7.22 AM Long Beach 
Maloneys 

Beach to St 
Peters Carroll 

College 
Tomakin To St 
Peters Broulee 

PS 

Depart Depot 7.00 AM to Cullendulla Dr Long Beach STOP Cnr 
Blairs Rd Depart Cnr Blairs Rd 7.22 AM STOP Cnr Sea Acres Dr 

STOP Cnr Northcove Rd (L) Northcove Rd/Maloneys Dr STOP 46 
Northcove Rd, Cnr Cedar Pl, Cnr Bluegum Pd, 82 Maloneys Dr, 
Opp Maloneys Store (R) Northcove Rd (L) Long Beach Rd STOP 
50 Long Beach Rd (L) Fauna Ave STOP 30 Fauna Av, Cnr Fauna 

Ave & Bay Rd (R) Bay Rd (R) Long Beach Rd (L) Sandy Pl/Blairs Rd 
STOP Opp 7 Sandy Pl, Cnr Sandy Pl & Blairs Rd, 50 Blairs Rd, 

7:40AM Cnr Broomfield Cr, Opp 87 Blairs Rd, Cnr Litchfield Cr, 
Cnr Barakee Dr (L) Cullendulla Dr STOP 46 Cullendulla Dr (L) 

Princes Hwy STOP Pre School Princes Hwy (L) Clyde St/Orient St 
7:50AM STOP Promenade Plaza Interchange Promenade Plaza 
(R) Beach Rd (L) Princes Hwy (L) Tomakin Rd (R) George Bass  Dr 
(L) Train St STOP St Peters  (R) Train St (L) George Bass Dr STOP 
Carroll College (R) George Bass Dr (R) Ainslie Pde 8:25AM STOP 
Old Fire Shed, 34 Ainslie Pd, Cnr Kingston Pl, Cnr Deakin Pd (L) 

Red Hill Pde STOP 43 Red Hill Pd (L) Yarralumla Pde STOP 5 
Yarralumla Pd (R) Ainslie Pde (L) George Bass Dr (L) Annetts Pde 
STOP Cnr Connells Cl (L) River Rd STOP 36 River Rd (R) Surfside 
Ave STOP Opp Muffin Shop (L) Annetts Pde/Coronation Dr (R) 

Train St (L) Cambridge Cr STOP Broulee Primary School (L) Train 
St STOP St Peters Return to Depot 

 
 

Bus 
S462 

was Bus 
9 

 7.26 AM South Durras 
Batehaven 
Surf Beach 

Depart 8 Village Road 7.26 AM (L) Corilla St STOP Corilla St Bus 
STOP (L) Banyandah St (R) Allambie St (L) Dilkira St/Durras Dr (R) 

Durras Lake Rd STOP Big 4 Caravan Park (L) Lakeside Dr (R) 
Canberra Ave (L) 1st St (L) Lakeside Dr STOP 56 Lakeside Dr Bus 
(R) Durras Lake Dr (R) Durras Dr (L) Princes Hwy 7:40AM STOP 
Opp Benanderah Store, STOP Cullendulla Service Station (L) 
Beach Rd 7:54AM STOP Batehaven Bus Stop (R) Carlton Rd 

STOP 11 Carlton Rd, STOP Cnr David Av (R) Sheila St (L) 
Grantham Rd Stop 61 Grantham Rd (L) Edward Rd (L) Sunshine 

Bay Rd  
Interchange Carroll College students opposite Cunningham Cr 

onto Bus 11. 
 

Bus 
S458 

was Bus 
7 

 7.45 AM Batehaven 
Mogo Tomakin 

Mossy Point 

Corrigans Beach Reserve STOP Batehaven Bus Stop 7.45 AM (L) 
Glenella Rd (R) Calga Cr STOP Cnr Melaleuca Cr, Cnr Calga Cr & 

Derribong Av (R) Derribong Ave (R)  Ridge St STOP Cnr 
Riverview Cr (L) Vista Ave STOP 35 Vista Av (R) Sea St (L) 

Country Club Dr STOP 53 Country Club Dr (R) Heron Rd STOP 
Cnr Country Club Dr (L) Country Club Dr 7:55AM Stop Rear 

access to Catalina Club (L) Beach Rd (L) Pacific St (R) South St 
Stop 8 South St (L) Old Hwy (L) Princes Hwy STOP Burkes Lane, 
Mogo Ice Creamery (L) Tomakin Rd 8:13AM Stop Cnr Dunns Ck 

Rd, 501 Tomakin Rd (R) George Bass Dr (R) Estuary Way Turn 
around  (R) George Bass Dr STOP Carroll College (R) George Bass 
Dr (L) Broulee Rd (L) Grant St STOP Opp Lyttle St, 27 Grant St (L) 
Train St (L) Cambridge Cr STOP Broulee Primary School (L) Train 

St STOP St Peters (L) Train St (L) Coronation Dr STOP Cnr 
Candalagan Dr (R) Surfside Ave (L) River Rd STOP 9 River Rd (R) 
Annetts Pde (L) George Bass Dr STOP Carroll College  return to 

Depot 
 

 
 



 

AFTERNOON 

Bus 
S461 

was Bus 
8 

 3.25 PM  3.25PM STOP Carroll College (L) George Bass Dr STOP Cnr 
Reservoir Rd, STOP Malua Bay Bus Stop, STOP 411 George 
Bass Dr, STOP Mosquito Bay Bus Stop 3.40PM, STOP Opp 
Fairview Dr (R) Beach Rd Surf Beach STOP Cnr Jerupa Ave, 

STOP Surf Beach Bus Stop, STOP Opp Edgewood Park, STOP 
Nippersville, STOP Cnr Valley Rd, STOP Sunshine Bay Primary 

School, STOP Caseys Beach Bus Stop, STOP Batehaven Bus 
Stop, STOP  Hanging Rock Bus Stop(R) Perry St STOP Village 

Centre Return to Depot 
 
 

Bus 
S460 

was Bus 
8 

 7.25 AM Surfside 
Batehaven 
Tomakin 
Moruya 

Depart Berrima Pde Palana St Bus Stop 7.20 AM STOP 98 
Berrima Pde (L) Palana St (R) Wallarah St STOP Cnr Wallarah & 
Iandra Rd (R) Myamba Pde STOP Cnr Myamba Pde & Timbarra 
Cr (R) Timbara Cr (L) Foam St 7:25AM STOP Foam St Bus Stop 
(R) Mundarra Way (L) Peninsula Dr STOP 18 Peninsula Dr (L) 
Princes Hwy (L) Clyde St/Orient St STOP Promenade Plaza (L) 
Beach Rd STOP Pelican Pt Bus Stop, STOP Opp Catalina Club, 

Batehaven Bus Stop, 7:35AM Opp Pleasurelee Van Park, STOP 
Wimbie St, STOP Surf Beach Bus Stop (L) George Bass Dr Surf 

Beach STOP Cnr Lilli Pilli Rd, STOP Mosquito Bay Bus Stop, 
STOP Malua Bay Bus Stop, STOP Cnr Mulgowrie St 7.43AM, 

STOP Cnr Rosedale Pde, STOP Opp Roseby Dr, STOP Cnr Burri 
Pt Rd (L) Ainslie Pde 7:50AM Stop Old Fire Shed Bus (R) 

Sunpatch Pde  STOP Opp Tomakin Van Park, Cnr Kingston Pde 
(L) Kingston Pl (R) Ainsley Pde (L) Red Hill Pde (L) Yarralumla Cr 

STOP Cnr Deakin Pde , Cnr Yarralumla Cr & Ainslie Pde (R) 
Ainslie Pde (L) George Bass Dr STOP Tomakin Bus Stop, STOP 
Carroll College (L) George Bass Dr (R) Train St STOP St Peters 

side gate 8.05AM (R) Coronation Dr/Grant St STOP Opp Broulee 
Newsagency, 8:08AM Lyttle St Bus Stop (L) George Bass Dr (L) 

Princes Hwy (R) Albert St STOP Moruya High School 8.20AM (R) 
Evans St (R) Murray St STOP Moruya Primary School (L) Page St 
(R) Queen St STOP St Marys (L) Princes Hwy STOP Cnr Shelley 
Rd, “Winterwood” Princes Hwy (R) Broulee Rd STOP Illawong 

(L) George Bass Dr STOP Carroll College 8.40AM 

Bus 
S452 

was Bus 
3 

 7.45 AM Batehaven 
Beach Rd 

George Bass 
Dr 

Depart Corrigans Beach 7.45 AM via Beach Rd STOP Opp John 
Street, STOP Opp Valley Rd, STOP Opp Nippersville, STOP 
Edgewood Park Bus Stop, STOP Surf Beach Bus Stop, STOP 

Newth Pl (L) George Bass Dr Surf Beach, STOP Opp Carramar Dr, 
STOP Mosquito Bay Bus Stop, 8:00AM STOP Malua Bay Bus 

Stop, STOP Cnr Illabunda Dr (L) Train St STOP St Peters (R) Train 
St (L) George Bass Dr 8:15AM STOP Carroll College  

Bus 
S464 

was Bus 
11 

 7.45 AM Batemans Bay 
S/Shine Bay 
Malua Bay 

Depart Depot 7.30 AM Depart Promenade Plaza 7.45 AM (L) 
Beach Rd STOP Opp Catalina Club (R) Glenella Rd STOP Opp 

intersection Glenella Rd & George Bass Dr (L) Sunshine Bay Rd 
STOP Opp Cunningham Cr (R) Beach Rd (L) George Bass Dr Surf 

Beach STOP Malua Bay Bus Stop, STOP Carroll College  

860  
was Bus 

4 

 8.20 AM Moruya STOP Moruya High School (R) Evans St (R) Murray St 8:20AM 
STOP Moruya Primary School (L) Vulcan St/Princes Hwy STOP 
Apex Park (R) North Head Dr/George Bass Dr STOP “All things 
garden”, Carroll College (L) George Bass Dr (R) Train St STOP St 

Peters Return to Depot 



Bus 
S457 

Bus 17 

 2.47 PM Interchange at 
Wimbie Beach 

travelling to 
Ridge Rd 

Carroll College students Catch Bus 6 from School and transfer 
onto Bus 17. 3.40pm Bus Stop (Interchange Carroll College & St 

Peters) (R) Wimbie St (L) Beach Rd (R) George Bass Dr (L) 
Tallgums Way STOP Opp Kauzal Cr (L) Ridge Rd STOP Cnr Ridge 
Rd & Tallgums Way, STOP Behringers Lane, STOP Cnr Ridge Rd 
& Ridge Ave (R) Ridge Ave (L) Burri Rd STOP 333 Burri Rd, STOP 
Cnr Ivy Pl (U/turn) Ivy Place STOP 190 Burri Rd, STOP Worthy 
Pl, STOP Cnr Blackbutt Ln, STOP Cnr McBride Cl (R) Ridge Ave 

(R) The Ridge Rd STOP 37 the Ridge Rd (L) George Bass Dr 
Return To Depot 

 

Bus 
S455 

was Bus 
5 

 3.10 PM Mogo 
Batemans Bay 
Connect with 
Sth Durras, 

East Lynne and 
Nelligen buses 

Depart Carroll College 3.10 PM (L) George Bass Dr (R) Train St 
Depart St Peters 3.17 PM (R) Train St (R) Georg Bass Dr (L) 
Tomakin Rd STOP Mogo Fire Shed (R) Princes Highway (R) 
Beach Rd (L) Perry St STOP Village Centre Carroll College 

students transfer to Bus 21 South Durras, Bus 20 East Lynne & 
Bus 19 Nelligen 

 

Bus 
S483 

was Bus 
21 

 3.35 PM South Durras Carroll College students catch Bus 5 to Village Centre Village 
Centre 3.35PM (L) North St (R) Princes Hwy (Interchange 

Benanderah Store) (R) Durras Rd (R) Allambie St (L) Village Rd 
Stop 8 Village Rd (L) Corilla St STOP Corilla St Bus Stop (L) 

Banyandah St (L) Durras Rd (R) Durras Lake Rd STOP Big 4 Van 
Park (L) Lakeside Dr (R) Canberra Ave STOP Cnr Canberra Ave & 

Lakeside Dr, STOP Cnr’s 3rd & 1st Sts (L) 1st St (L) Lakeside Dr 
STOP 22, 38, 56 Lakeside Dr (R) Durras Lake Rd (R) Durras Rd 

Return to Depot 
 
 

Bus 
S479 

was Bus 
19 

 3.35 PM Nelligen  Carroll College students Catch Bus 5 to Village Centre 
(Interchange Village Centre) Depart Village Centre 3.35PM (L) 
North St (R) Princes Hwy (L) Kings Hwy STOP just past 2nd round 
about, Sunlit Waters (L) Wharf Rd STOP cnr Wharf Rd & 
Braidwood St (R) Braidwood St (L) Runnyford Rd STOP Cnr 
Currawan St (R) Reid St STOP Cnr Kings Hwy (L) Kings Hwy 
STOP 1067 Kings Hwy, Allards Lane, Western Distributor Turn 
around Western Distributor Return to Depot 
 
 

860  
was Bus 

4 

760 3.13 PM To Moruya Depart Carroll College 3.13 PM (R) George Bass Dr (R) North 
Head Dr (L) Princes Hwy STOP Opp Apex Park (R) Albert St to 
Moruya High School STOP Moruya High School 3.28 PM  
 
 

Bus 
S463 

was Bus 
9 

857 
was 
757 

3.15 PM Batehaven 
Surfside Long 

Beach 

Depart Carroll College 3.15 PM (L) George Bass Dr (R) Beach Rd 
Surf Beach STOP Surf Beach Bus Stop, Batehaven Bus Stop, 
Hanging Rock Bus Stop (R) Perry St Start 3.50pm 757 from 
Village Centre (L) North St (R) Princes Hwy (R) Peninsula Dr 
STOP top of hill (R) Mundarra Way (L) Foam St STOP Cnr 
Timbarra Cr & Foam St (R) Timbarra Cr STOP Cnr Myamba Pde 
(L) Myamba Pde (L) Wallarah St  (R) Iandra Rd (L) Karoola Cr 
Stop 33 Karoola Cr (L) The Outlook Rd (L) Berrima Pde STOP 30, 
50, 98 Berrima Pde (L) Palana St  STOP 86 Palana St (L) 
Wallarah St (R) Berrima Pde (R) Princes Hwy (Continue 757 Long 
Beach Maloneys Beach Service returning via Surfside) Return to 
Depot  
 



Bus 
S459 

was Bus 
7 

 3.10 PM Broulee Mossy 
Point Malua 
Bay S/Shine 

Bay Rd 
Batemans Bay 

Depart Carroll College 3.10 PM (R) George Bass Dr (L) Broulee 
Rd (L) Clarke St (R) Imlay St STOP cnr Imlay St & Clarke St (L) 
Grant St STOP cnr Grant St & Imlay St (L) Smith St  STOP Cnr 
Smith St & Clarke St, Cnr Smith St & Train St (L) Train St STOP 
@ 40km School Zone Sign STOP ST Peters College (L) Train St 
(L) Coronation Dr STOP Cnr Candlagan Dr (R) Surfside Ave STOP 
Cnr Surfside Ave & Annetts Pde,  STOP Muffin Shop Bus STOP 
(L) River Rd STOP cnr Annetts Pde (R) Annetts Pde STOP Opp 
Connells Cl (L) George Bass Dr To Carroll College Depart Carroll 
College 3.30 PM (L) George Bass Dr  Stop top of hill Tomakin 
Treatment Works, STOP Opp Rosedale Pde, STOP Malua Bay 
Bus Stop, STOP Opp Fairview Dr, STOP Cnr Carramar Dr, STOP 
560 George Bass Dr, STOP Cnr Silverdell Pl (R) Sunshine Bay 
Rd(U/turn) Canning Cr STOP Cnr “James Deane” reserve (R) 
Glenella Rd STOP 105-115 Glenella Rd, Cnr Calga Cr (L) Beach 
Rd STOP Hanging Rock Bus Stop, STOP Miller St Bus Stop, STOP 
Argyle Terrace Motel  (R) Perry St STOP Village Centre Return 
to Depot  
 

Bus 
S451 

was Bus 
2 

 3.10 PM Old Broulee 
Rd Moruya 

Depart Carroll College 3.10 PM (R) George Bass Dr (R) Broulee 
Rd STOP Opp Illawong” “Panhandle” Opp Crematorium, Cnr 
Broulee Rd & Princes Hwy (L) Princes Hwy STOP Cnr Malabar 
Dr, Opp “Winterwood”(R) Shelley Rd (U/turn) (R) Princes Hwy 
STOP Opp Apex Park (R) Albert St STOP Moruya High School 
3.30PM 
 

Bus 
S457 

was Bus 
6 

 3.20 PM Surf Beach 
Sunshine Bay 
Batemans Bay 

& Ridge Rd 
Interchange 

Depart Carroll College 3.20 PM (L) George Bass Dr (R) Beach 
Road Surf Beach (R) Wimbie St STOP (Carroll College students 
Interchange onto Ridge Road Bus 17) re-enter Beach Rd STOP 
Surf Beach Bus Stop 3.46PM, STOP Edgewood Park Bus Stop, 
STOP Nippersville, STOP Cnr Valley Rd, STOP Opp Beachwood 
Ct (L) Sunshine Bay Rd STOP just before Hume Rd, before 
round a bout (R) Edward Rd STOP CWA Hall (R) Grantham Rd  
STOP 46 Grantham Rd, STOP Cnr Domenic Dr (R) Sheila St (L) 
Carlton Rd STOP Opp David St, STOP  just past Wattle Cr (L) 
Beach Rd STOP Batehaven Bus Stop, Hanging Rock Bus Stop (R) 
Perry St STOP Village Centre 4.06 PM Return to Depot  
 

Bus 
S453 

was Bus 
3 

 3.15 PM Mogo 
Batemans Bay 

3.15pm Carroll College (L) George Bass Dr STOP Moorings (R) 
Ainslie Pde STOP Old Fire Shed  Bus Stop, STOP Cnr Kingston 
Pde, STOP Cnr Deakin Pd, STOP Cnr Red Hill Pde (L) Red Hill 
Pde (L) Yarralumla Pde (R) Ainslie Pde (L) George Bass 
Dr(R)Tomakin Rd Stop start Caravan Park, STOP Opp Dunns Ck 
Rd, STOP Mogo Fire Shed (R) Princes Hwy (R) North St (R) 
Orient St/Old Hwy STOP Promenade Plaza 3.50PM, STOP 
Supercheap Auto, STOP Opp Crown St (L) South St STOP Cnr 
Pacific St (L) Bavarde Ave STOP Cnr Herarde St (R) Beach Rd 
STOP Opp Catalina Country Club (R) Country Club Dr STOP 66 
Country Club Dr (R) Heron Rd STOP Cnr Country Club Dr (L) 
Country Club Dr STOP 100 Country Club Dr (R) Sea St (L) Vista 
Ave STOP cnr Vista Ave & Sea St (R) Ridge St STOP Crn 
Riverview Cr, STOP Cnr Derribong Ave (L) Derribong Ave (L) 
Calga Cr STOP Cnr Calga Cr & Derribong Ave, STOP Cnr Catalina 
Dr (R) Melaleuca Cr STOP Cnr Sorrell Cl, STOP Cnr Correa Pl, 
STOP Cnr Yarrabee Dr (L) Yarrabee Dr STOP Cnr Oakwood Way, 
Return to Depot 
 



Bus 
S481 

was Bus 
20 

 2.50 PM East Lynne (Interchange at Village Centre from Bus 5) (L) North St (R) 
Princes Hwy STOP That Nursery, STOP Cnr Clyde Rd,  STOP Cnr 
Cors Pde, STOP Cullendulla Roadhouse (Near phone box 
northern end), STOP Benanderah Store (Interchange 
Benanderah Store) STOP Opp Mt Agony Rd, STOP East Lynne 
Store (U/turn) East Lynne Store STOP Cnr Mt Agony Rd, STOP 
“Amaroo”  Return to Depot 

Bus 
S467 

was Bus 
12 

 3.10 PM Malua Bay 
Batemans Bay 

Long Beach 
Maloneys 

Beach 

Depart Carroll College 3.10pm (L) George Bass Dr STOP Opp 
Mulgowrie St, STOP Malua Bay Bus Stop 3.25pm, STOP 411 
George Bass Dr, STOP Surf Beach Shops, STOP Opposite Nursing 
Home, STOP Nippersville, STOP Cnr Valley Rd, STOP Sunshine 
Bay Primary School Depart Batemans Bay High school 3.35pm 
(L) Beach Rd, STOP Hanging Rock Bus Stop, STOP Cnr Miller St 
Depart Village Centre 3.40pm (L) North St (R) Princes Hwy 
STOP Cnr Clyde Rd, STOP Cnr Cors Pde (R) Cullendulla Dr STOP 
Opp 56 Cullendulla Dr, STOP Cnr Kettle Rd STOP Cnr Blairs Rd, 
STOP Cnr Sea Acres Dr, STOP Northcove Rd (L) Northcove Rd, 
STOP 46 Northcove Rd, STOP Cnr Maloneys Dr & Cedar Pl 
3.55PM, STOP Cnr Maloneys Dr & Tristiana Pde, STOP Cnr 
Bluegum Pl, (L) Long Beach Rd, STOP 84 Long Beach Rd, (L) 
Fauna Ave STOP 30 Fauna Ave, (R) Bay Rd, (L) Sandy Pl, STOP 14 
Sandy Pl, STOP Cnr Sandy Pl & Blairs Rd, STOP 16, 48 Blairs Rd, 
STOP Cnr Courtney Cres, STOP Cnr Broomfield (Both Ends), 
STOP Cnr Blairs Rd & Litchfield Cr, STOP Cnr Barrakee Dr Return 
to Depot 

 


